BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2016 - 27

AWARD OF CONTRACT TO TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY 1036 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE WEST BERLIN, NJ 08091 FOR THE

UPFITTING AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION FOR POLICE VEHICLE At Longport Borough Police Department

WHEREAS, Longport received two informal bids for the Upfitting and Lighting Equipment Equipment Installation **at Police Department**, which information is on file with the Chief Financial Official; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Public Safety has reviewed the Bid Proposals and has recommended award to the apparent lowest responsible Bidder, **Tactical Public Safety of** West Berlin, New Jersey for their Total Bid Amount not to exceed \$7,996.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Longport Borough Board of Commissioners that the recommendation of the Commissioner of Public Safety is hereby accepted and that said Governing Body hereby awards, and the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to execute Purchase Order/Contract for **Upfitting and Lighting Equipment Installation for Police Vehicle to Tactical Public Safety** of West Berlin, New Jersey for a amount not to exceed \$7,996.00; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a Certificate of Availability of Funds from the Municipal Chief Financial Officer is attached hereto.

I, EMILIA R. STRAWDER, Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Longport, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport held this 23rd day of March, 2016 and in witness whereof I have hereunder set my hand and official seal on this date written.

	MOTION	SECOND	YES	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
RUSSO	xx		XX			
LEEDS			XX			
LAWLER		XX	XX			

VDODLED.	3-23-16				